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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Michelle Lujan Grisham

Governor

Melanie A. Kenderdine Gerasimos “Gerry” Razatos
Deputy Secretary — Designate Division Director (Acting)

il Conservation Division
Ben Shelton
Deputy Secretary (Acting)

Paula M. Vance
pmvance@hollandhart.com

ADMINISTRATIVE NON-STANDARD LOCATION

Administrative Order NSL — 8853
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. [OGRID 6137]
Bent Tree 9 11 Federal Com Well No. 622H
API No. 30-015-49031

Reference is made to your application received on January 7%, 2025.

Proposed Location

Footages Unit/Lot Sec. Twsp Range County
Surface 1869 FNL & 2513 FWL F 09 21S  27E Eddy
First Take Point 2200 FNL & 2545 FEL G 09 21S  27E Eddy
Last Take Point 2200 FNL & 2579 FWL F 11 21S  27E Eddy
Terminus 2200 FNL & 2659 FWL F 11 21S  27E Eddy

Proposed Horizontal Units

Description Acres Pool Pool Code
NE/4 of Section 09 640 Alacran Hills; Wolfcamp (Gas) 70070

N/2 of Section 10

NW/4 of Section 11

You have requested to drill this horizontal well at an unorthodox well location described above in
the referenced pool or formation. 19.15.16.15(B)(3)(a) NMAC governs this proposed well and
provides that the operator shall dedicate to each horizontal gas well a standard horizontal spacing
unit that comprises of one or more contiguous tracts that the horizontal well’s completed interval
penetrates, each of which consists of a governmental quarter section or equivalent.
19.15.16.15(C)(1)(a) NMAC governs the distance in the horizontal plane from any point in the
completed interval to any outer boundary of the horizontal spacing unit, measured along a line
perpendicular to the completed interval or to the tangent thereof, shall be a minimum of 660 feet
for a gas well. 19.15.16.15(C)(1)(b) NMAC governs the first and last take point of a horizontal
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Administrative Order NSL — 8853
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.
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well shall be no closer than 330 feet for a gas in the horizontal plane, to any outer boundary of the
horizontal spacing unit.

The request to deviate from an orthodox location has met all requirements of 19.15.16.15 (C)(5)(a)
NMAC. It is understood that you are seeking this exception in order to create a non-standard
location, comprised of First and/or Last Take Points referenced above within the described
Horizontal Spacing Unit.

This well’s completed interval is as close as 95 feet to the western edge, 61 feet to the eastern edge,
and 440 feet to the southern edge of the proposed horizontal spacing unit. Encroachment will
impact the following tract(s).

Section 09, encroachment to the NW/4 & SE/4
Section 10, encroachment to the S/2
Section 11, encroachment to the SW/4 & NE/4

The Division understands you have given notice of this application to all operators or owners who
are "affected persons," as defined in Paragraph (8) Subsection A of 19.15.2.7 NMAC, in all
adjoining units towards which the proposed location encroaches.

Division understands you are seeking this unorthodox location to avoid causing wasted resources
and reducing production from current and future development within the Wolfcamp formation
underlying NE/4 of Section 09, N/2 of Section 10 and the NW/4 of Section 11. Thereby
preventing waste within the formation all while protecting the correlative rights of affected
persons in the encroached tracts.

Your application has been filed under 19.15.16.15(C)(6) NMAC, 19.15.15.13 NMAC and
19.15.4.12 (A)(2) NMAC.

Per Subsection B of 19.15.15.13 NMAC, Division approves this unorthodox location.

Reference this NSL order number on the As Drilled C-102 submitted with the Authorization to
Transport, to place this well into production.

The above approvals are subject to your following all other applicable Division rules.

Jurisdiction of this case is retained for the entry of further orders as Division deems necessary.

é% = Date: 2/6/2025

Gerasimos Razatos
Division Director (Acting)
GR/Irl
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ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

App”cant: Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. OGRID Number: 6137
Well Name: Bent Tree 9-11 Fed Com #622H well AP]|: 30-015-49031
Pool: Alacran Hills; Wolfcamp Gas Pool Pool Code: 70070

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for[A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
(mINSL [ NSPerosecr aren) [INSPeroratoninm — [1SD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[I]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[OoHc [Ocm Opc Opc [Oows Howm
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIWrFX  [JPMX [JswD []IPI [ JEOR []JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A.[m| Offset operators or lease holders
B.[ ] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners

|:| Notice Complete

Y € : / _ Application

C.[] Appll|cat.|on requires published notice Content
D.m] Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO

. Complete
E. m] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F.[] Surface owner
G.[] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

January 7, 2025

Paula M. Vance Date

Print or Type Name
505-954-7286

- ’ Phone Number
Fal Tl

pmvance@hollandhart.com
Signature e-mail Address
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Paula M. Vance
’ Associate

Phone (505) 954-7286
PMVance@hollandhart.com
Holland
& Hart

January 7, 2025

VIA ONLINE FILING

Gerasimos Razatos, Acting Division Director

Oil Conservation Division

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
1220 South Saint Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.
Request for Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Well Location

Bent Tree 9-11 Fed Com #622H well

NE/4 of Section 9, N/2 of Section 10 and the NW/4 of Section 11, Township 21 South,
Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico

Alacran Hills; Wolfcamp Gas Pool [70070]

API No. 30-015-49031

Dear Mr. Razatos:

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. (“Devon”) (OGRID No. 6137), pursuant to
Division Rules 19.15.16.15.C(6) and 19.15.15.13 NMAC and applicable rules governing acreage
and well location requirements for the Alacran Hills; Wolfcamp Gas Pool [70070], seeks
administrative approval of an unorthodox well location for its Bent Tree 9-11 Fed Com #622H
well (APl No. 30-015-49031), in an 640-acre, more or less, spacing unit underlying the NE/4 of
Section 9, N/2 of Section 10 and the NW/4 of Section 11, Township 21 South, Range 27 East,
Eddy County, New Mexico.

The location for the proposed Bent Tree 9-11 Fed Com #622H well is as follows:

Surface location: 1,869 FNL and 2,513’ FWL (Unit F) of Section 9
First take point: 2,200° FNL and 2,545 FEL (Unit G) of Section 9
Last take point: 2,200 FNL and 2,579’ FWL (Unit F) of Section 11
Bottom location: 2,200” FNL and 2,659 FWL (Unit F) of Section 11

Since this acreage is governed by the Division’s statewide rules, the proposed first and last take
points for this well will be unorthodox because they are closer than the standard offsets to the
eastern and western boundaries of the spacing unit—thus, encroaching on Mewbourne Oil
Company’s Cholula spacing unit to the east and their Screaming Eagle spacing units to the west.
Additionally, Devon has planned their Bent Tree Upper Wolfcamp development with a spacing

Montana Utatf
Washington, D.C

Wyoming

T505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
www.hollandhart.com
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pattern that causes the Bent Tree 9-11 Fed Com #622H well to be drilled less than 660 feet from
the southern boundary—thus, encroaching on Devon’s Bent Tree 9-11 spacing unit to the south.

Exhibit A is an Engineering Statement explaining why approval of the application is
necessary.

Exhibit B is a Form C-102 showing the Bent Tree 9-11 Fed Com #622H well encroaches
on the units to the east in the NE/4 of Section 11 and N/2 of Section 12, T21S-R27E (Mewbourne’s
Cholula HSU), as well as to the west in Lots 1-2, E/2 NW/4, and NE/4 (N/2 equivalent) of irregular
Section 7, N/2 of Section 8, and NW/4 of Section 9, T21S-R27E (Mewbourne’s Screaming Eagles
HSUs), and to the south in the S/2 of Sections 9 and 10 and the SW/4 of Section 11, T21S-R27E
(Devon’s Bent Tree 9-11 HSU).

Exhibit C is a plat for the subject area, that shows the proposed Bent Tree 9-11 Fed Com
#622H well in relation to the adjoining units to the east, west, and south. Exhibit B also includes
an ownership list for the affected units to the east, west, and south, showing that the spacing units
to the east and west are both operated by Mewbourne Oil Co. (“Mewbourne”). Devon is the
operator of the Bent Tree 9-11 spacing unit to the south; the other interest owners in the unit are
identified in the table below. In addition, the exhibit identifies that the offsetting units include state
and federal leases. Accordingly, the “affected persons™ are Mewbourne, the other working interest
owners in Devon’s Bent Tree 9-11 spacing unit, the New Mexico State Land Office (“SLO”), and
the Bureau of Land Management (“BLM”).

Exhibit D is a spreadsheet listing all affected persons Devon provided notice and includes
tracking information demonstrating that each of the affected persons was sent a copy of this
application with all attachments by certified mail advising that any objections must be filed in
writing with the Division within 20 days from the date the Division receives the application. The
following are the affected persons:

1 See 19.15.2.7.A(8) NMAC [defining “affected persons™ as, “in the absence of an operator, or with respect to an
application wherein the operator of the spacing unit or identified tract is the applicant, each working interest owner”]
and 19.15.4.12.A(2)(a) NMAC.

T505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
www.hollandhart.com
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Mineral Interest

Bureau of Land Management

Type Affected Party Offsetting Acreage
Operator Mewbourne NE/4 of Section 11 & N/2 of
Section 12 (Cholula HSU); and
Lots 1-2, E/2 NW/4, and NE/4
(N/2 equivalent) of irregular
Federal

Section 7, N/2 of Section 8, and
NW/4 of Section 9 (Screaming
Eagles HSUs)

State Land Interest

New Mexico State Land Office

Westall Oil & Gas LLC

Chi Energy Inc.

BCP, LP

Milestone Resources

TR Qil Corporation

Explorers Petroleum Corporation

Rorkes Drift LLC

Yates Energy Corporation

Carolyn B. Yates

Jalapeno Corporation

Jack O. MccCall

Prime Rock Resources

The Hayes Revocable Trust, Aeron
A. Yates and John Frances Mess,
Co-Trustees

Working Interest
Owner

The Aeron A. Yates Children’s
Trust, Aeron A. Yates and John
Frances Mess, Co-Trustees

Locker Brothers, a Texas
Partnership

Charles Cline Moore

Jami Huber Owen

Eric C. Locker

Ross K. Locker

Aeron A. Yates

EOG Resources

The Agnes Cluthe Oliver
Foundation Trust, Turtle Creek
Trust Company, Trustee

The Robert A. Oliver Trust, Turtle
Creek Trust Company, Trustee

Dr. Isaac A. Kawasaki

Frederick Van Vranken, Jr.

S/2 of Secs. 9 & 10, SW/4 of Sec.
11

T7505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

www.hollandhart.com
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The Brian D. Woehler Trust,
Fillenwarth & Stolle, Trustee
The Judith C. Devine Trust, Turtle
Creek Trust Company, Trustee
Betsy H. Keller
The E.G. Holden Testamentary
Trust
The Frances B. Bunn Revocable
Trust, Frances B. Bunn, Trustee

Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Fokhih

Paula M. Vance
ATTORNEY FOR

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.

T7505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
www.hollandhart.com
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]
devon Devon Energy Production Company LP 405 228 4214 Phone

333 West Sheridan Avenue www.devonenergy.com

Oklahoma City, OK 73102
November 18, 2024

Mr. Leonard Lowe

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South Francis Drive

Sante Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Application for Non-Standard Location
Engineering Statement
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.
Bent Tree 9-11 Fed Com 622H
NE/4 of Section 9, N/2 of Section 10 & NW/4 of Section 11, T21S-R27E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Lowe:

Devon Energy Production Company, LP (“Devon”) respectfully requests administrative approval
of non-standard location for the Bent Tree 9-11 Fed Com 622H well referenced above. The well
is in the Alacran Hills; Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool (Pool Code 70070). Devon has planned their Bent
Tree Upper Wolfcamp development with at least 440 feet of spacing between each well to
efficiently drain this development area. This spacing pattern causes the 622H well to be drilled
less than 660 feet from the southern boundary. Additionally, Devon proposes to decrease the first
and last tank points from 330 feet to less than 100 feet, which will increase the completed
horizontal lateral and the ultimate recovery of reserves. Therefore, approval of this non-standard
location is necessary to avoid causing wasted resources and reducing production from current and
future well development in the area.

Respectfully,
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

//"/ /l"é’ )

Keevin Barnes
Reservoir Engineer

EXHIBIT

A

Devon - Public
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C=102 State of New Mexico Revised July, 2024
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
. . OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Submit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting . Initial Submittal
Submittal
Type: [J Amended Report
[ As Drilled
WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
70070 ALACRAN HILLS; WOLFCAMP (GAS)
Property Code Property Name Well Number
BENT TREE 9-11 FED COM 622H
OGRID No. Operator Name Ground Level Elevation
6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3219.0°
Surface Owner: [IState [Fee [Tribal [XFederal Mineral Owner: KIState [JFee [ITribal [XFederal
Surface Location
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Ft. from N/S| Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
F 9 21-S 27—E 1869’ N 2513 W 32.496956 | 104.195266 EDDY
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Ft. from N/S| Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
F 11 21-S _R7—E 2200 N 2659 W 32.495987 104.160478 EDDY
Dedicated Acres| Infill or Defining Well| Defining Well API| Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidation Code
640 DEFINING NO
Order Numbers R-23416; NSL—Pending Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: [OYes [XNo
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Ft. from N/S| Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Ft. from N/S| Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
G 9 21-S 27—E 2200 N 2545 E 32.496041 104.194563 EDDY
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Ft. from N/S| Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
F 11 21-S _R7—E 2200 N 2579 W 32.495987 104.160738 EDDY
Spacing Unit Type Horizontal Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:
HORIZONTAL

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief, and, if the well is a vertical or directional well, that this
organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land
including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest or unleased
mineral interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order
heretofore entered by the division.

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received the
consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
interest in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well's
completed interval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling order from the
division.

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes
of actual surveys made by me or under supervision, and that the same is nd
correct to the best of my belief.

Date

11/18/24

Ddu Tt

RY
Signature and Seal of Professional Survey UNAL

Printed Name

SHANDEE THOMAS

Email Address
SHANDEE.THOMAS@DVN.COM

Certificate Number| Date of Survey

23261 05/2024
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Page

ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the dedicated
acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is directionally drilled, with the dimensions from the section lines in

the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point, and the point within the
Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico Principal
Meridian. If the land is not surveyed contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.
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Bent Tree 9-11 State Com 622H — NSL Offset Tract Map

Mewbourne Operated

Com 001H

21S-27E

Affected offsetting Wolfcamp HSU

Screaming Eagles 9 7 WOCB Federal

NW/4 of Sec. 9, N/2 of Secs. 8 & 7-

EXHIBIT

C
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27E - 4 218 27E 3 218 27E 2
Bent Tree 9-11 State Com 622H
SHL: 1869’ FNL, 2513’ FWL Sec. 9-215-27E
BHL: 2200’ FNL, 2659’ FWL Sec. 11-21S-27E
FTP: 2200’ FNL, 2545’ FEL Sec. 9-215-27E
LTP: 2200’ FNL, 2579’ FWL Sec. 11-215-27E
27E - 9 218 - 27E - 10 218 - 21E - 11
NMNM NMNM NMNM NMNM
134862 017097 014768 NMNM 014768B
<+ 0147688
| sTofNm
Sgsg ST of NM V050101
SRER L016486 STof NM
o828 K039777 ST of NM
D2 K036337
218 - 27E - 16 218 - 27E - 15 218 - 7E - 14

Page 11 of 22

Affected offsetting Wolfcamp HSU
Mewbourne Operated

Cholula 12 11 WOHG Fed Com 002H
NE/4 of Sec. 11, N/2 of Sec. 12-215-
27E

Affected offsetting Wolfcamp HSU
Devon Operated
*WI Owners shown on Slide 2

Bent Tree 9-11 State Com 623H
S/2 of Secs. 9 & 10, SW/4 of Sec.
11-21S-27E
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Bent Tree 9-11 State Com 622H WI Owners List

Westall Oil & Gas LLC

Chi Energy Inc.

BCP, LP

Milestone Resources

TR Qil Corporation

Explorers Petroleum Corporation

Rorkes Drift LLC

Yates Energy Corporation

Carolyn B. Yates

Jalapeno Corporation

Jack O. McCall

Prime Rock Resources

Michael D. Hayes and Kathryn A. Hayes, Co-Trustees of the Hayes Revocable Trust UTA dtd
8/25/10

Aeron A. Yates and John Frances Mess, Co-Trustees of the Aeron A. Yates Children's Trust
Carolyn B. Yates and Bruno J. Bulovas, Jr., Co-Trustees of the Steven M. Yates Children's
Trust

Locker Brothers, a Texas Partnership, composes soley of Eric S. Locker and Ross K. Locker
Charles Cline Moore

Jami Huber Owen

Eric C. Locker

Ross K. Locker

Aeron A. Yates

EOG Resources

Turtle Creek Trust Company, as Trustee of the Agnes Cluthe Oliver Foundation Trust
Turtle Creek Trust Company, as Trustee of the Robert A. Oliver Trust u/w William B. Oliver
Dr. Issac A. Kawasaki

Frederick Van Vranken Jr.

Fillenwarth & Stolle, as Trustee of the Brian D. Woehler Trust U/W William B. Oliver
Turtle Creek Trust Company, as Trustee of the Judith C. Devine Trust u/w William B. Oliver
Betsy H. Keller

E. G. Holden Testamentary Trust

Frances B. Bunn, as Trustee of the Frances B. Bunn Revocable Trust dated May 18, 1982
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Aeron A. Yates

Aeron A. Yates and John Frances Mess, Co-
Trustees of the Aeron A. Yates Children's
Trust

BCP, LP

Betsy H. Keller

Bureau of Land Management
Carolyn B. Yates

Carolyn B. Yates and Bruno J. Bulovas, Jr.,
Co-Trustees of the Steven M. Yates
Children's Trust

Charles Cline Moore

Chi Energy Inc.

Dr. Issac A. Kawasaki

E. G. Holden Testamentary Trust
EOG Resources

Eric C. Locker

Explorers Petroleum Corporation

Fillenwarth & Stolle, as Trustee of the Brian
D. Woehler Trust U/'W William B. Oliver

Frances B. Bunn, as Trustee of the Frances
B. Bunn Revocable Trust dated May 18,
1982

Frederick Van Vranken Jr.
Jack O. MccCall

Jalapeno Corporation
Jami Huber Owen

Locker Brothers, a Texas Partnership,
composes soley of Eric S. Locker and Ross
K. Locker

Mewbourne Oil Company

Michael D. Hayes and Kathryn A. Hayes, Co-
Trustees of the Hayes Revocable Trust UTA
dtd 8/25/10

Milestone Resources

Matt Stolle c/o Strategic Retirement Partners

Prime Rock Resources

Rorkes Drift LLC

Ross K. Locker

State of New Mexico Land Office
TR Oil Corporation

Released to Imaging: 2/10/2025 9:52:56 AM

2843 Seccomb St

2843 Seccomb St

400 Big Spring St., Suite 305

2505 Green St
620 E. Greene Street
50 Orchard Pine Place

50 Orchard Pine Place
10221 Heather Hills Rd
P.O. Box 1799

1232 S. King St.

8758 Chalk Hill Rd
5509 Champions Dr
1513 Flintridge Rd
P.O. Box 1933

11275 Wedgefield Ct

3493 Makiki Heights Dr
17 Nonquitt Ave

12105 Musket Rim St
P.O. Box 1608

5546 Canada Court

1513 Flintridge Rd

500 West Texas, Suite 1020

3608 Meadowridge Ln
P.O. Box 52650

3109 Sun Drenched Path
1513 Flintridge Rd

310 Old Santa Fe Trail
1005 Alpha Street

Fort Collins

Fort Collins
Midland

San Francisco
Carlsbad

The Woodlands

The Woodlands
Indianapolis
Midland
Honolulu
Healdsburg
Midland

West Lake Hills
Roswell

Fishers

Honolulu

South Dartmouth
Austin
Albuquerque
Rockwall

West Lake Hills
Midland

Midland
Tulsa

Austin

West Lake Hills
Santa Fe
Waycross

Cco

CO
TX
CA
NM
TX

TX

X
HA
CA
X
X
NM

HI

MA
TX
NM
TX

TX
TX

X
OK

X
X
NM
GA
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80526

80526
79705
94123
88220-6292
77382

77382
46229
79702
76814
95448
79706
78746
88202

46037

96822
02748
78738
87103
75032

78746
79701

79707
74137

78732
78746
87501
31503

EXHIBIT

D
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Turtle Creek Trust Company, as Trustee of
the Agnes Cluthe Oliver Foundation Trust

Turtle Creek Trust Company, as Trustee of
the Judith C. Devine Trust u/w William B.
Oliver

Turtle Creek Trust Company, as Trustee of
the Robert A. Oliver Trust u/w William B.
Oliver

Westall Oil & Gas LLC
Yates Energy Corporation

Released to Imaging: 2/10/2025 9:52:56 AM

3838 Oak Law Ave. Suite 1650

3838 Oak Law Ave., Suite 1650

3838 Oak Law Ave., Suite 1650
P.O. Box 4
P.O. Box 2323

Dallas

Dallas

Dallas
Loco Hills
Roswell

TX

X

TX
NM
NM

75219

75219

75219
88255
88202
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Paula M. Vance
’ Associate

Phone (505) 954-7286
PMVance@hollandhart.com
Holland
& Hart

December 19, 2024

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL AFFECTED PERSONS

Re:  Devon Energy Production Company, L.P
Request for Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Well Location

Bent Tree 9-11 Fed Com #622H well

NE/4 of Section 9, N/2 of Section 10 and the NW/4 of Section 11, Township 21 South,
Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico

Alacran Hills; Wolfcamp Gas Pool [70070]

API No. 30-015-49031

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application which was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing
within twenty days from the date this application is received by the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is received
within this twenty-day period, this application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following:

Jake Nourse

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.
(405) 228-2856

Jake.Nourse@dvn.com

Sincerely,

Fakhib

Paula M. Vance
ATTORNEY FOR
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P

T505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
www.hollandhart.com
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9414811898765459866898

9414811898765459866874

9414811898765459866720

9414811898765459866782

9414811898765459866959

9414811898765459866942

Devon - Bent Tree 622H - NSL
Postal Delivery Report

Aeron A. Yates 2843 Seccomb St

Aeron A. Yates and John Frances Mess, Co-
Trustees of the Aeron A. Yates Childrens Trust 2843 Seccomb St

BCP, LP 400 N Big Spring St Ste 305
Betsy H. Keller 2505 Green St

Bureau of Land Management 620 E Greene St

Carolyn B. Yates 50 Orchard Pines PI

Fort Collins co
Fort Collins co
Midland X
San Francisco CA
Carlsbad NM

The Woodlands |TX

80526-6211

80526-6211

79701-4306

94123-4628

88220-6292

77382-5601

Your item departed our
USPS facility in
ALBUQUERQUE, NM
87101 on December 31,
2024 at 6:30 pm. The
item is currently in
transit to the
destination.

Your item arrived at our
USPS facility in DENVER
CO DISTRIBUTION
CENTER on December
31, 2024 at 2:40 pm. The
item is currently in
transit to the
destination.

Your package will arrive
later than expected, but
is still on its way. It is
currently in transit to the
next facility.

Your item was delivered
to an individual at the
address at 1:05 pm on
December 24, 2024 in
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
94123.

Your item was delivered
to an individual at the
address at 1:44 pm on
December 23, 2024 in
CARLSBAD, NM 88220.
Your item was delivered
to an individual at the
address at 2:06 pm on
December 24, 2024 in
SPRING, TX 77382.

/I :AD0 49 paa1aday
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9414811898765459866614

9414811898765459866607

9414811898765459866638

9414811898765459866164

9414811898765459866140

9414811898765459866355

Carolyn B. Yates and Bruno J. Bulovas, Jr., Co-
Trustees of the Steven M. Yates Childrens

Trust

Charles Cline Moore

Chi Energy Inc.

Dr. Issac A. Kawasaki

E. G. Holden Testamentary Trust

EOG Resources

Devon - Bent Tree 622H - NSL

Postal Delivery Report

50 Orchard Pines PI

10221 Heather Hills Rd

PO Box 1799

1232 S. King St.

8758 Chalk Hill Rd

5509 Champions Dr

The Woodlands

Indianapolis

Midland

Honolulu

Healdsburg

Midland

X

IN

X

HA

CA

X

77382-5601

46229-2120

79702-1799

Your item was delivered
to an individual at the
address at 2:06 pm on
December 24, 2024 in
SPRING, TX 77382.

Your item was returned
to the sender on
December 24, 2024 at
12:57 pmin
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46229
because the addressee
was not known at the
delivery address noted
on the package.

Your item was picked up
at a postal facility at 3:34
pm on December 26,
2024 in MIDLAND, TX
79701.

Your item was delivered
to an individual at the
address at 8:58 am on
December 23, 2024 in

76814 HONOLULU, HI 96814.

95448-9542

79706-2843

This is a reminder to
arrange for redelivery of
your item or your item
will be returned to
sender.

Your item was picked up
at a postal facility at 8:34
am on December 24,
2024 in MIDLAND, TX
79701.

/I :AD0 49 paa1aday
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Devon - Bent Tree 622H - NSL
Postal Delivery Report

9414811898765459866393 Eric C. Locker 1513 Flintridge Rd
9414811898765459866379 Explorers Petroleum Corporation PO Box 1933
D. Woehler Trust U/W William B. Oliver C/0O Strategic Retirement
Fillenwarth & Stolle, As Trustee Of The Brian  Partners, 11275 Wedgefield
9414811898765459866027 Matt Stolle Ct

Frances B. Bunn, as Trustee of the Frances B.
9414811898765459866089 Bunn Revocable Trust dated May 18, 1982 3493 Makiki Heights Dr

9414811898765459866461 Frederick Van Vranken Jr. 17 Nonquitt Ave

West Lake Hills  TX

Roswell NM
Fishers IN
Honolulu HI

South Dartmouth ' MA

78746-4350

88202-1933

46037-8862

96822

Your item has been
delivered to an agent
and left with an
individual at the address
at 3:08 pm on December
24,2024 in AUSTIN, TX
78746.

Your item was picked up
at the post office at 1:04
pm on December 26,
2024 in ROSWELL, NM
88201.

Your item was delivered
to an individual at the
address at 1:00 pm on
December 24, 2024 in
FISHERS, IN 46037.

Your item was delivered
to an individual at the
address at 1:13 pm on
December 23, 2024 in
HONOLULU, HI 96822.
Your item arrived at our
USPS facility in
BROCKTON MA
DISTRIBUTION CENTER
on December 31, 2024 at
12:28 pm. The item is
currently in transit to the

02748-5038 destination.

/T :AD0 4q paa1aday

O/

NWd 60-¥I-€ £C0T/L

zz fo 81 23vg



SDUL] O) PISDIJI Y

<

<

ui

6 ST0Z/01/7 8

4

nWy 9

9414811898765459866447

9414811898765459866553

9414811898765459866591

9414811898765459866577

9414811898765459861206

9414811898765459861275

Devon - Bent Tree 622H - NSL

Jack O. MccCall

Jalapeno Corporation

Jami Huber Owen

Locker Brothers, a Texas Partnership,
composes soley of Eric S. Locker and Ross K.
Locker

Mewbourne Oil Company

Co-Trustees of the Hayes Revocable Trust
Michael D. Hayes and Kathryn A. Hayes, UTA
dtd 8/25/10

Postal Delivery Report

12105 Musket Rim St

PO Box 1608

5546 Canada Ct

1513 Flintridge Rd

500 W Texas Ave Ste 1020

3608 Meadowridge Ln

Austin

Albuquerque

Rockwall

West Lake Hills

Midland

Midland

X

NM

X

X

X

X

78738-6637

87103-1608

75032-8411

78746-4350

79701-4279

79707-4543

Your item was forwarded
to a different address at
9:44 am on December
26,2024 in AUSTIN, TX.
This was because of
forwarding instructions
or because the address
or ZIP Code on the label
was incorrect.

Your item was picked up
at the post office at
12:01 pm on December
23,2024 in
ALBUQUERQUE, NM
87102.

Your item was delivered
to an individual at the
address at 1:18 pm on
December 31, 2024 in
ROCKWALL, TX 75032.
Your item has been
delivered to an agent
and left with an
individual at the address
at 3:08 pm on December
24,2024 in AUSTIN, TX
78746.

Your item was delivered
to an individual at the
address at 11:46 am on
December 26, 2024 in
MIDLAND, TX 79701.
Your item was delivered
to an individual at the
address at 11:28 am on
December 24, 2024 in
MIDLAND, TX 79707.

/I :AD0 49 paa1aday

O/

NWd 60-¥I-€ £C0T/L

zZ Jo 61 23vg



SDUL] O) PISDIJI Y

<

<

ui

6 ST0Z/01/7 8

nWy 9

9414811898765459861824

9414811898765459861886

9414811898765459861718

9414811898765459861725

9414811898765459861701

9414811898765459861732

9414811898765459861961

Devon - Bent Tree 622H - NSL

Milestone Resources

Jason South, CPL Prime Rock Resources, LLC

Rorkes Drift LLC

Ross K. Locker

State of New Mexico Land Office

TR Qil Corporation

Turtle Creek Trust Company, as Trustee of the
Agnes Cluthe Oliver Foundation Trust

Postal Delivery Report

PO Box 52650

203 W Wall St Ste 1000

3109 Sun Drenched Path

1513 Flintridge Rd

310 Old Santa Fe Trl

1005 Alpha St

Tulsa

Midland

Austin

West Lake Hills

Santa Fe

Waycross

3838 Oak Lawn Ave Ste 1650 Dallas

OK |74152-0650

TX 179701-4525

TX 178732-1950

TX 78746-4350

NM 87501-2708

GA |31503-2601

TX 175219-4552

Your item has been
delivered and is available
at a PO Box at 8:30 am
on December 26, 2024 in
TULSA, OK 74152.

This is a reminder to
arrange for redelivery of
your item or your item
will be returned to
sender.

Your item was delivered
to an individual at the
address at 11:57 am on
December 26, 2024 in
AUSTIN, TX 78732.

Your item has been
delivered to an agent
and left with an
individual at the address
at 3:08 pm on December
24,2024 in AUSTIN, TX
78746.

Your item was picked up
at a postal facility at 7:43
am on December 30,
2024 in SANTA FE, NM
87501.

Your item was delivered
to an individual at the
address at 1:50 pm on
December 26, 2024 in
WAYCROSS, GA 31503.
Your package will arrive
later than expected, but
is still on its way. It is
currently in transit to the
next facility.
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Devon - Bent Tree 622H - NSL
Postal Delivery Report

Your package will arrive
later than expected, but
is still on its way. It is
Turtle Creek Trust Company, as Trustee of the currently in transit to the
9414811898765459861909 |Judith C. Devine Trust u/w William B. Oliver 3838 Oak Lawn Ave Ste 1650 Dallas TX 75219-4552 next facility.
Your item was delivered
to an individual at the
address at 11:13 am on
Turtle Creek Trust Company, as Trustee of the December 26, 2024 in
9414811898765459861985 Robert A. Oliver Trust u/w William B. Oliver 3838 Oak Lawn Ave Ste 1650 Dallas X 75219-4552 DALLAS, TX 75219.
Your item was picked up
at a postal facility at
10:39 am on December
23,2024 in LOCO HILLS,
9414811898765459861657 Westall Oil & Gas LLC PO Box 4 Loco Hills NM 88255-0004 NM 88255.
Your item was picked up
at the post office at
10:31 am on December
26, 2024 in ROSWELL,
9414811898765459861602 Yates Energy Corporation PO Box 2323 Roswell NM 88202-2323 NM 88201.

/I :AD0 49 paa1aday
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Sante Fe

Main Office

Phone: (505) 476-3441

General Information
Phone: (505) 629-6116

Online Phone Directory
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division

1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS
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CONDITIONS

Action 418144

Operator:

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP
333 West Sheridan Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

OGRID:
6137

Action Number:
418144

Action Type:
[UF-NSL] Non-Standard Location (NSL)

CONDITIONS
Created | Condition Condition
By Date
llowe | None 1/9/2025
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